PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto Beraja	08/06/2013
Victor Beraja	08/06/2013
Esther Beraja	08/06/2013
ISIDORO BERAJA IRREVOCABLE TRUST	08/06/2013
MATILDE BERAJA REVOCABLE TRUST	08/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERAJA IP, LLC
Street Address:	2550 S. Douglas Road
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680928
Application Number:	13680977
Application Number:	12614841
Application Number:	12614937
Patent Number:	8165897
Patent Number:	8392210
Patent Number:	8392211
Patent Number:	8392212
Patent Number:	8392213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3212552351

PATENT REEL: 030975 FRAME: 0119

502452326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-255-2332

Email: Mark@legalteamusa.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Malek
Signature:	/Mark R. Malek/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=2013-08-06_Assign-5-inventors_to_BERAJA_IP#page1.tif

source=2013-08-06_Assign-5-inventors_to_BERAJA_IP#page2.tif

source=2013-08-06_Assign-5-inventors_to_BERAJA_IP#page3.tif

source=2013-08-06_Assign-5-inventors_to_BERAJA_IP#page4.tif

source=2013-08-06_Assign-5-inventors_to_BERAJA_IP#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030975 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERTO BERAJA, an individual residing in Coral Gables, FL, VICTOR BERAJA, an individual residing in Coral Gables, FL, ESTHER BERAJA, an individual residing in Coral Gables, FL, ISIDORO BERAJA IRREVOCABLE TRUST, a trust formed in the State of Florida, and MATILDE BERAJA REVOCABLE TRUST, a trust formed in the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of the following U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Issued Patents:

- (1) Application No. 13/680,928 entitled Medical Claims Fraud Prevention System Including Photograph Records Identification and Associated Methods, which was filed on November 19, 2012;
- (2) Application No. 13/680,977 entitled Fraud Prevention System Including Biometric Records Identification and Associated Methods, which was filed on November 19, 2012;
- (3) Application No. 12/614,841 entitled Medical Decision System Including Question Mapping and Cross Referencing System and Associated Methods, which was filed on November 9, 2009;
- (4) Application No. 12/614,937 entitled Medical Decision System Including Medical Observation Locking and Associated Methods, which was filed on November 9, 2009; and
- (5) Patent No. 8,165,897 entitled Medical Decision System Including Interactive Protocols and Associated Methods, which was issued on April 24, 2012;
- (6) Patent No. 8,392,210 (Application No. 12/832,354) entitled Medical Claims Fraud Prevention System and Associated Methods, which was issued on March 5, 2013;
- (7) Patent No. 8,392,211 (Application No. 12/832,427) entitled Medical Claims Fraud Prevention System Including Patient Call Initiating Feature and Associated Methods, which was issued on March 5, 2013;

PATENT REEL: 030975 FRAME: 0121

- (8) Patent No. 8,392,212 (Application No. 12/832,458) entitled *Medical Claims Fraud Prevention System Including Patient Identification Interface Feature and Associated Methods*, which was issued on March 5, 2013;
- (9) Patent No. 8,392,213 (Application No. 12/832,500) entitled Medical Claims Fraud Prevention System Including Historical Patient Locating Feature and Associated Methods, which was issued on March 5, 2013;

WHEREAS, BERAJA IP, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Issued Patents listed above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of the above-referenced utility patent applications; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Issued Patents or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said inventions and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense. Assignors consent to the

granting of a petition filed by the Assignee, pursuant to 37 CFR 1.47 as outlined in Chapter 409 of the Manual of Patent Examining Procedures, should any inventor refuse or be unable to execute any document necessary to prosecute or file this invention or any related inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the
date listed below.	ROBERTO BERAJA
State of Florida)	<i>t</i>
County of Dade) ss.	
appeared ROBERTO BERAJA, to me	August 2013, before me personally personally known as the individual who executed acknowledged to me that he executed the same of rein set forth. Notary Public My commission expires: June 18 2017 VICTOR BERAJA
State of Florida) ss.	
County of Dade)	
appeared VICTOR BERAJA, to me the foregoing Assignment, and who a his own free will for the purposes then	Acquis 7 , 2013, before me personally personally known as the individual who executed acknowledged to me that he executed the same of ein set forth.
Marianel A. Siria Commission & FF 029070 EXPIRES: Jun. 18, 2017 www.Aaronnutart.com	Notary Public My commission expires: June 18, 2017



State of Florida) ss.	
County of Dade	
appeared ESTHER BERAJA, to me	August, 2013, before me personally personally known as the individual who executed acknowledged to me that she executed the same of the set forth.
	Manager A Marie A Marie
∠Si72%. Marianel A. Siria	Notery Public
COMMISSION & FF 029070 COPIRES: JUN. 18, 2017 WWW.AARONNOTARLOOM	My commission expires: June 18, 2017
	ISIDORO BERAJA IRREVOCABLE TRUST
	The state of the s
	BY: PO BERTO RERAJA
	Title: TPUSTEE
State of Florida)	
County of Dade) ss.	
	on behalf of the ISIDORO BERAJA conally known as the individual who executed the lowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
	_ 1
Marianel A. Siria	DAME BULL
COMMISSION # FF 029070	Notary Public
EXPIRES: JUN. 18, 2017 WWW. AARONNOTARY	1
ASSESSED. SE SE SE CANDENS SE SE L'ANDENS SE SE L'ANDENS SE	My commission expires: June 18 2017

MATILDE BERAJA REVOCABLE TRUST

	By: Mily Bery) Name: MATILDE BENKTH Title: TRUSTEE
State of Florida	}
County of Dade) ss.)
REVOCABLE TRUST, foregoing Assignment,	day of August , 2013, before me personally Beraja , on behalf of the MATILDE BERAJA to me personally known as the individual who executed the and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the purposes therein set forth.

Marianel A. Siria commission e FF 029070 EXPIRES: JUN. 18, 2017 WWW.AARONNOTARY.com

My commission expires: June 18, 2017

Notary Public

5